financial assurance presented in 180 NAC 3-018.06.4., and with the "Table of required amounts 
of financial assurance for decommissioning by quantity of material." presented in 180 NAC 3-
018.04, I intend to request that funds be made available, if and when necessary, in the amount of 
$225,000 (TWO HUNDRED AND TWENTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS) to 
decommission the water treatment facility identified above.  I intend to request and obtain these 
funds sufficiently in advance of decommissioning to prevent delay of required activities.  At this 
time, the City conceptually intends to make these funds available by way of a restricted account